
    Sunday.....Feb.17,2008     
    2008 PACCSA 5.5K CLASSIC     

NO. TIME NAME AGE AGE GROUP 
1 23:17 Tomas Matousek 56 50-59 
2 23:37 Jan Merka 35 30-39 
3 24:39 Stan Tissue 47 40-49 
4 25:18 Robert Kaschak 50 50-59 
5 26:57 Brian Joly 48 40-49 
6 26:58 Scott Rugh 59 50-59 
7 27:51 Steve Bedilion 28 20-29 
8 28:57 Ann Satsangi 39 F30-39 
9 30:08 Dave Helwig 57 50-59 
10 30:29 Barry Tuscano 56 50-59 
11 31:07 Bill Pope 70 70-79 
12 31:45 Dan Schar 39 30-39 
13 31:49 Mike Houck 51 50-59 
14 32:02 Dagmar Merkova 38 F30-39 
15 35:05 Bruce Cox 58 50-59 
16 36:07 Diane Rugh 57 F50-59 
17 36:17 Norb Duritsa 62 60-69 
18 41:03 Brian Talbot 45 40-49 
19 42:40 Mike Lubich 56 50-59 
20 46:00 Dave Artis 56 50-59 

  



 

    2008 PACCSA 5.5K 
CLASSIC     

    AGE GROUP RESULTS     
  TIME NAME AGE AGE GROUP 
  27:51 Steve Bedilion 28 20-29 
  23:37 Jan Merka 35 30-39 
  31:45 Dan Schar 39 30-39 
  24:39 Stan Tissue 47 40-49 
  26:57 Brian Joly 48 40-49 
  41:03 Brian Talbot 45 40-49 
  23:17 Tomas Matousek 56 50-59 
  25:18 Robert Kaschak 50 50-59 
  26:58 Scott Rugh 59 50-59 
  30:08 Dave Helwig 57 50-59 
  30:29 Barry Tuscano 56 50-59 
  31:49 Mike Houck 51 50-59 
  35:05 Bruce Cox 58 50-59 
  42:40 Mike Lubich 56 50-59 
  46:00 Dave Artis 56 50-59 
  36:17 Norb Duritsa 62 60-69 
  31:07 Bill Pope 70 70-79 
  28:57 Ann Satsangi 39 F30-39 
  32:02 Dagmar Merkova 38 F30-39 
  36:07 Diane Rugh 57 F50-59 
          

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

    2008 PACCSA ~13K FREESTYLE     
NO. TIME NAME AGE AGE GROUP 

1 46:33 Sheldon Degenhardt 43 40-49 
2 48:44 Jason Zimmerman 38 30-39 
3 51:24 Brian Wieczorek 40 40-49 
4 55:07 Brian Joly 48 40-49 
5 56:55 George Edmiston 45 40-49 
6 58:31 Tomas Matousek 56 50-59 
7 58:39 Stan Tissue 47 40-49 
8 59:43 Jan Merka 35 30-39 
9 1:01:56 Anton Chechefka 25 20-29 
10 1:04:35 Jaime Alvarez 48 40-49 
11 1:06:45 Scott Rugh 59 50-59 
12 1:09:56 Zuzana Matousek 50 F50-59 
13 1:14:36 Dave Helwig 57 50-59 
14 1:25:00 Bill Pope 70 70-79 
15 1:32:00 Gary Newcomb 58 50-59 
16 1:32:07 Chad Fike 35 30-39 
17 1:32:16 Aaron Hordubay 29 20-29 
          
    2008 PACCSA ~13K FREESTYLE     
    AGE GROUP RESULTS     
  TIME NAME AGE AGE GROUP 
  1:01:56 Anton Chechefka 25 20-29 
  1:32:16 Aaron Hordubay 29 20-29 
  48:44 Jason Zimmerman 38 30-39 
  59:43 Jan Merka 35 30-39 
  1:32:07 Chad Fike 35 30-39 
  46:33 Sheldon Degenhardt 43 40-49 
  51:24 Brian Wieczorek 40 40-49 
  55:07 Brian Joly 48 40-49 
  56:55 George Edmiston 45 40-49 
  58:39 Stan Tissue 47 40-49 
  1:04:35 Jaime Alvarez 48 40-49 
  58:31 Tomas Matousek 56 50-59 
  1:06:45 Scott Rugh 59 50-59 
  1:14:36 Dave Helwig 57 50-59 
  1:32:00 Gary Newcomb 58 50-59 
  1:25:00 Bill Pope 70 70-79 
  1:09:56 Zuzana Matousek 50 F50-59 

 



 
 
 
 
 

    2008 PACCSA ~6.5K FREESTYLE     
NO. TIME NAME AGE AGE GROUP 

1 27:13 Bob Kaschak 50 50-59 
2 31:24 Bill Beaver 59 50-59 
3 36:22 Alice Doolittle 40 F40-49 
4 38:12 Dave Jenkins 56 50-59 
5 43:06 Naomi Jarvis 41 F40-49 
          
    2008 PACCSA ~6.5K FREESTYLE     
    AGE GROUP RESULTS     
  TIME NAME AGE AGE GROUP 
  27:13 Bob Kaschak 50 50-59 
  31:24 Bill Beaver 59 50-59 
  38:12 Dave Jenkins 56 50-59 
  36:22 Alice Doolittle 40 F40-49 
  43:06 Naomi Jarvis 41 F40-49 

  
  

Children's 2k
Yamuni Satsangi.....13:56 
James Fenn............16:15 
Nandini Satsangi.....18:16 
Pavan Satsangi.......26:30 

 


